

NOTICE OF NEW REGULATION Effective 10/01/2020

The Chief Judge of the District Court of Maryland has adopted the following District Court of Maryland Administrative Regulation:

XLI. APPROVAL OF DISTRICT COURT AND JOINT FORMS

By the authority vested in me under $\S 1 - 605(b)$ of the Courts and Judicial Proceedings Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, unless otherwise prescribed by rule or law, any forms created or revised for use in the District Court must have the approval of Chief Judge of the District Court of Maryland.